based upon market prices that are established with the vendors as part of the procurement process. The
Group uses futures, swaps, and swaption or option contracts, as deemed appropriate, to reduce the effect of
price fluctuations on anticipated purchases. These contracts may have a term of up to 24 months.

Sensitivity analysis

A 10% change in commodity prices at the reporting date would have decreased/(increased) profit/loss
before tax and increased/(decreased) equity by the amounts shown below.

Loss/profit
before

taxation
Equity

April 30, 2023
100 basis points increase ($4,650) $ -
100 basis points decrease 4,650 -

May 1, 2022
100 basis points increase $4,290 $ -
100 basis points decrease (4,290) -

May 2, 2021
100 basis points increase ($751) $ -
100 basis points decrease 751 -

Del Monte Foods Holdings Limited and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Financial Statements

Year ended April 30, 2023

- 83 -

*SGVFS185419*

30. Accounting classification and fair values

Fair values versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the
consolidated statement of financial position, are as follows:

Profit/loss
before taxation Equity

April 30, 2023
10% strengthening $ - $53
10% weakening - (53)

May 1, 2022
10% strengthening $ - $538
10% weakening - (538)

May 2, 2021
10% strengthening $ - $18
10% weakening - (18)

Note
Financial assets at

amortized cost
Derivatives Other financial

liabilities
Total Fair value Fair Value

Hierarchy
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Apr 30, 2023

Cash 13 $6,846 $ - $ - $6,846 $ -
Trade and other receivables 11   140,742   -   -   140,742   -
Hedge contracts [   -   7,806   -   7,806   7,806 Level 2
Note Receicvable 9   -   -   -   -   - Level 3

$147,588 $7,806 $ - $155,394 $7,806

Loans and borrowings 15 $ - $ - $1,167,354 $1,167,354 $1,252,935  Level 2
Trade and other payables* 20   -   -   164,311   164,311   -
Hedge contracts 18   -   (6,148)   -   (6,148)   (6,148)  Level 2
Lease liability 5   -   -   56,215   56,215   -  Level 2
Intercompany payables 34   -   -   53,746   53,746   53,746  Level 2
Environmental remediation
   liabilities 19   -   -   -   -   -  Level 2

$ - ($6,148) $1,441,626 $1,435,478 $1,300,533
*Excludes taxes and social security cost withheld from employees

Carrying amount

Del Monte Foods Holdings Limited and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Financial Statements

Year ended April 30, 2023

- 84 -

*SGVFS185419*

31. Determination of fair values

Fair value hierarchy

The table below analyzes recurring non-financial assets carried at fair value. The different levels are defined
as follows:

 Level 1: quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that the Group
can access at the measurement date.

 Level 2: inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or
liability, either directly or indirectly.

 Level 3: unobservable inputs for the asset or liability.

For assets and liabilities that are recognized in the consolidated financial statements on a recurring basis,